

Vacancy – Meon Valley District Commissioner Volunteer Manager of Meon Valley Scout District

A 'job share/team' arrangement will be considered for this role

* Closing date for nominations and applications is 31st January 2020 *

Help support Meon Valley's success.

To all members of Hampshire Scouts and please feel free to distribute wider to parents, supporters, businesses, etc.

Do you know someone who;

- Can inspire and enthuse
- Can work as a team
- Applies strategic thinking to a challenge
- · Could build and lead a team of key volunteers
- Is resourceful and energetic
- Believes in developing young people and volunteers in your area?

The Role

The role of a District Commissioner is very rewarding and is an opportunity to develop yourself and others and meet young people whose lives have been positively changed by Scouting. For Meon Valley, the District Commissioner or District Commissioner Team, will be required to inspire, encourage and work with adult volunteers to develop and implement a strategic vision for Scouting, whilst motivating Scout Groups to grow and deliver exciting and adventurous activities and increase access to Scouting for those young people currently unable to join groups. This is a flexible role and is open to role share within a small team. The format of the team can be decided between its members with some guidance from Headquarters. These roles do not necessarily need to be filled by current adult volunteers

What next?

If you would like to be considered for the role or know someone that might fulfil the role, please contact SE Cluster District Support ian.longstaff@hampshirescouts.org.uk for further information and Nomination/Application form. We would also consider a 'job share/team' nomination or other opportunities to share the role.

If you already have a completed $\underline{\text{Nomination/Application}}$ form – please send it to $\underline{\text{county.vacancy@hampshirescouts.org.uk}}$ before $\mathbf{31}^{\text{st}}$ January 2020